VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1998 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB4001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 263
The Library of Virginia

ltem 263

First Year - FY1999

Second Year - FY2000

Statewide Library Services (14200)
Cooperative Library Services (14201)
General Library Services (14202)

Library Consultation Services (14203)
Library Services to State Agencies (14204)

Virginia Library Information Network Services (14205)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$4,164,672
$131,700
$2,563,925
$975,091
$363,276

$130,680

$3,094,241
$10,000

$1,060,431

$4,185,550
$131,700
$2,580,854
$979,040
$363,276

$130,680

$3,111,432
$10,000

$1,064,118

Authority: Title 42.1, Chapters 1 and 3, Code of Virginia.

Out of Statewide Library Services shall be paid $61,110 and two positions the first year from the federal trust fund

for the Virginia Newspaper Project, a federal grant expiring June 30, 1999.
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