## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 1998 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB4001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 263 The Library of Virginia

Item 263	First Year - FY1999	Second Year - FY2000
Statewide Library Services (14200)	\$4,164,672	\$4,185,550
Cooperative Library Services (14201)	\$131,700	\$131,700
General Library Services (14202)	\$2,563,925	\$2,580,854
Library Consultation Services (14203)	\$975,091	\$979,040
Library Services to State Agencies (14204)	\$363,276	\$363,276
Virginia Library Information Network Services (14205)	\$130,680	\$130,680
Fund Sources:		
General	\$3,094,241	\$3,111,432
Special	\$10,000	\$10,000
Federal Trust	\$1,060,431	\$1,064,118

Authority: Title 42.1, Chapters 1 and 3, Code of Virginia.

Out of Statewide Library Services shall be paid \$61,110 and two positions the first year from the federal trust fund for the Virginia Newspaper Project, a federal grant expiring June 30, 1999.